KS.	ATI	ANTA	

_		
1./1	00	
156.1	w	_

#### FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Atty Docket No. M1221.259009				
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Barclays Bank PLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Century Wrecker Corporation				
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:				
☐ Corporation-State - ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: 8503 Hilltop Drive				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	City: Ooltewah State: TN Zip: 37363				
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership_				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Interest	Other				
Execution Date:March 6, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:   Yes I No				
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):  A Trademark Application No. (s)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,225,896 1,581,400 1,304,920 1,420,944 1,379,084 1,139,572 1,415,750 (as shown on See Exhibit A)				
Additional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved				
Name: William H. Brewster, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00				
Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2800	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.				
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St.	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309</u>	11-0860				
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to copy of the original document.  Lise Shettler  Name of Person Signing  Signature	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true  Sullle 1				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 17, 1992 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 1993 at Reel 0969, Frame 001, Century Wrecker Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), assigned to and granted to Barclays Bank PLC ("Grantee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and all trademark applications and trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has fulfilled its obligations under that certain Amended and Restated Credit agreement, dated as of July 1, 1992, between Grantor and Grantec, and Grantec hereby wishes to release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations and to terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Grantee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations and terminates the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 6, 2002.

Barclays Bank PLC

Name:

Title:

<u>THOMAS IL VORYAN</u> SOCIATE DIRECTOR

**RECORDED: 03/13/2002** 

#### EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark/Servicemark	Serial No.	Date Filed
CENTURY	1,225,896	02/01/83
CENTURY (Stylized)	1,304,920	11/13/84
METRO I	1,379,084	02/21/86
FORMULA I (Block Form)	1,415,750	11/04/86
STREET RUNNER	1,581,400	02/06/90
Challenger Wrecker Manufacturing, Inc.	1,420,944	12/16/86
Invader II	1,139,572	09/10/86

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0150**